

# AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH PSI WATER TECHNOLOGIES INC. FOR MONOCLOR RCS TRAILER RENTAL

This Amendment No. 1 is entered into as of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, (the "Effective Date") by and between the City of Milpitas, a municipal corporation of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "City") and PSI Water Technologies, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"). City and Consultant are sometimes individually referred to as "Party" and collectively as "Parties" in this Amendment No. 1.

### **RECITALS:**

**WHEREAS,** on October 27, 2020, the Parties entered into a Rental Agreement for the rental of a Monoclor RCS trailer, with a rental amount of \$6,000 per month, and a term period of January 1, 2021 through March 31, 2021 ("the Rental Agreement"); and

**WHEREAS,** the Parties now wish to amend the Rental Agreement to extend the term period date from March 31, 2021, 2021 to August 31, 2021, and to add a rental amount of \$4,500 per month for the new extended term period. This will allow time for the City to obtain City Council approval to extend the Rental Agreement further through June 30, 2022.

**NOW THEREFORE,** in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions herein contained, the Parties agree to amend the Rental Agreement as follows:

# 1. Monthly Rental Fee

The Rental Agreement Monthly Rental Fee is hereby amended to \$4,500.00 per month for the period of April 1, 2021 to August 31, 2021.

# 2. Effective Date of Rental Agreement/Term Period

The Rental Agreement Effective Date of Rental/Term Period is hereby amended to be extended from January 1, 2021 to August 31.2021.

3. Except as amended by this Amendment No. 1, all provisions of the Rental Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. From and after the date of this Amendment No. 1, whenever the term "Agreement" appears in the Rental Agreement, it shall mean the Rental Agreement as amended by this Amendment No. 1.

### [SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

This Amendment No. 1 is executed as of the date first written above.

CITY OF MILPITAS	PSI WATER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Approved By:	
Docusigned by:  Steven GAEN Farris, City Manager	Docusigned by:  Gy Chadwell, Vice President and General Man Signature 45311146E
Jun-15-2021	Guy Chadwell, Vice President and General Manager
Date	Name
Approved As To Form:	
Docusigned by: Christopher J. Diaz	VP and General Manager
Christopher 9. Diaz, City Attorney	Title
Approved:	Jun-15-2021
	Date

Lauren Dari e PA, MPA

Finance Director/Risk Manager

Approved As to Content:

Tony Nam, Public Works Director